DCS/DMS/2021/108

Dated: 10.05.2021

Sub: Minutes of the Meeting of National Innovation & Start-up Policy (NISP) held on 10.05.2021 (Online Mode) Governing Board / NISP Committee (Approval of NISP Policy).

- 1. Chairman / Principal, Dr. Farooq Ahmad Malik welcomed all the members of NISP.
- 2. The meeting was held in presence of members of Governing Board / NISP Committee wherein thread bear discussion was held on the formulated draft NISP policy. After series of presentations, clarification and amendments the draft NISP policy drafted by the NISP Committee under the Chairmanship of Principal, Prof. Dr. Farooq Ahmad Malik is here by approved the Governing Board at HEI / College Level & NISP Committee for implementation.

3. After the meeting, Prof. Dr. Farooq Ahmad Malik, Principal thanked all the members for participating in the meeting.

NISP Coordinator

Govt. Degree College Sopore

Sopore